September 30, 2022, pursuant to the provisions of Idaho Code Section 50-1002; and, in 
conjunction with this annual budget hearing, will also hold a hearing on the City Council’s 
intention to recover allowable non-exempt property tax Forgone Increase in the sum of ninety-
five thousand seven hundred ninety-four dollars [$95,794]. 

These public hearings will be held Tuesday, August 17, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. or as soon as can be 
heard, in the Council Chambers, Kuna City Hall, 751 W. 4th Street, Kuna, ID, 83634.  

At said hearings interested persons may appear and show cause, if any they have, why the budget

[...]

Findings  

It is hereby found by the City Council that:  

1.1 On the 15th day of September, 2020, the Kuna City Council approved R44-2020, reserving 
the right to recover an allowable Forgone Increase of allowable non-exempt property tax in 
the sum of ninety-five thousand seven hundred ninety-four dollars [$95,794]; and  

1.2 The City Council has determined to budget the sum of ninety-five thousand seven hundred 
ninety-four and No/100ths Dollars [$95,794] as the Maximum Allowable forgone increase 
recovery of property taxes for fiscal year 2021-2022 and is part of the general tax levy on all 
taxable property within the City of Kuna for the receipt by the General Fund during the fiscal 
year beginning October 1, 2021.